funding from the Allegheny County Sanitary Authority’s Green Revitalization of our Waterway’s program, to
renovate the site surrounding the First Tee clubhouse located in the Bob O’Connor Golf Course in Schenley
Park.  In the event the grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to
exceed EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ($850,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Works, are authorized to apply for grant
funding from the Allegheny County Sanitary Authority’s Green Revitalization of our Waterway’s program, to
renovate the site surrounding the First Tee clubhouse located in the Bob O’Connor Golf Course in Schenley
Park.  In the event the grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to
exceed EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ($850,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose.